
 
 

 

 

EPPF RETIREMENT FUND CONSULTANTS – CONTACT INFORMATION AND CHANNELS 

RFC Name  Province  Email address  Contact Number  Channels and operating procedures 

Mbulelo Musa  KwaZulu-Natal and 
Free State  

Mbulelo@eppf.co.za 067 429 0114 Face-to-face interaction is by appointment only as external 
people are not permitted on the Eskom premises. He can 
also assist via MS Teams, WhatsApp and telephonically. 

Joe Balite  Mpumalanga, North 
West and Limpopo  

Joe@eppf.co.za 067 429 0035 Walk-ins are now permitted at the Witbank office with a 
maximum of five people within the office at any given 
point.  Anyone under the age of 18 is not permitted into the 
building. 

Chantal Arends Western Cape and 
Northern Cape   

Chantal@eppf.co.za 067 429 0210 Face-to-face interaction is by appointment only as external 
people are not permitted on the Eskom premises. She can 
also assist via MS Teams, WhatsApp and telephonically. 

Thembeka Cele  Gauteng and 
Limpopo  

Thembeka@eppf.co.za 067 429 0042 Face-to-face interaction is by appointment only at the EPPF 
Bryanston office. All consultations take place outside the 
building. She can also assist via MS Teams, WhatsApp and 
telephonically.  

Keika Seleka Free State and 
Northern Cape   

Keikantseng@eppf.co.za  067 429 0215 She can assist via MS Teams, WhatsApp and 
telephonically. 

Noxhanti 
Mshumpela 

Eastern Cape  Noxhanti@eppf.co.za 067 429 0034 Face-to-face interaction is by appointment only as external 
people are not permitted on the Eskom premises. She can 
also assist via MS Teams, WhatsApp and telephonically. 
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